
CHAD M. STOKES cstokes@cablehuston.com 
ADMITTED IN OREGON AND WASHINGTON www.cablehuston.com 

April 15, 2024 

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 

Jeff Killip, Executive Director and Secretary 
Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission 
621 Woodland Square Loop SE 
Lacey, WA 98503 

Re: Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission v. Cascade Natural Gas 
Corporation (“Cascade”) 
Docket No. UG-240008 

Dear Mr. Killip: 

This letter submits for filing Alliance of Western Energy Consumers’ Petition to 
Intervene in the above-referenced proceeding. 

This document has also been transmitted to the current service list via electronic mail in 
PDF format. 

Thank you for your assistance. 

Very truly yours, 

Chad M. Stokes 

CMS/lr 
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PAGE 1 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
CABLE HUSTON LLP 

1455 SW BROADWAY, SUITE 1500 
PORTLAND, OREGON 97201 

TELEPHONE (503) 224-3092, FACSIMILE (503) 224-3176 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have this day served the foregoing Petition to Intervene 

document upon all parties listed below via electronic mail. 

Donna Barnett, WSBA No. 36794  
Sheree Carson, WSBA No. 25349  
Megan D. Lin, WSBA No. 53716  
10885 NE Fourth Street, Suite 700 
Bellevue, WA 98004 5579 
dbarnett@perkinscoie.com 
scarson@perskinscoie.com 
mlin@perkinscoie.com 

Attorneys for Cascade Natural Gas 
Corporation 

Josephine R. K. Strauss, WSBA No. 58283 
Liam D. Weiland, WSBA No. 57197  
Assistant Attorney General  
Office of the Attorney General  
Utilities and Transportation Division  
P.O. Box 40128  
Olympia, WA 98504-0128  
(360) 586-7777
josephine.strauss@atg.wa.gov
liam.weiland@atg.wa.gov

Attorneys for Washington Utilities and 
Transportation Commission Staff 

Washington Attorney General’s Office 
Public Counsel Unit 
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
pccseaef@atg.wa.gov 

Tad Robinson O’Neill, WSBA No. 37153 
Assistant Attorney General 
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
Phone: (206) 254-0570 
Fax: (206) 587-5636 
tad.oneill@atg.wa.gov 

Attorney for Public Counsel 

With Courtesy Service To: 
Corey Dahl, Regulatory Analyst corey.dahl@atg.wa.gov 
Stephanie Chase, Regulatory Analyst stephanie.chase@atg.wa.gov 
Roman Doyonnas, Paralegal roman.doyonnas@atg.wa.gov 
Brice C. Hartman, Legal Assistant brice.hartman@atg.wa.gov 
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CABLE HUSTON LLP 

1455 SW BROADWAY, SUITE 1500 
PORTLAND, OREGON 97201 

TELEPHONE (503) 224-3092, FACSIMILE (503) 224-3176 

Dated in Portland, Oregon this 15th day of April 2024. 

Chad M. Stokes, WSBA 37499, OSB 004007 
Cable Huston LLP 
1455 SW Broadway, Suite 1500 
Portland, OR 97201 
Telephone: (503) 224-3092 
Facsimile:  (503) 224-3176 
E-mail:  cstokes@cablehuston.com

Attorneys for Alliance of Western Energy Consumers 
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